

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 9477 OF 2023**

Mr. Madan Babu Airekar ...Petitioner

*Versus*

Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission  
Company Limited (MSETCL) & Ors ...Respondents

---

**Mr Rajat V Dighe, for the Petitioner.**

**Ms M. S. Bane, AGP, for the Respondent-State.**

---

**CORAM M.S. Sonak &  
Jitendra Jain, JJ.**

**DATED: 29 April 2025**

**PC:-**

1. Heard Mr Rajat Dighe, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents returnable on 4 July 2025. Ms Bane, the learned AGP appears and waives service on behalf of the Respondents 3 and 4.
3. Mr Dighe states that the copies of the Petition will be served to the learned AGP within one week without fail.
4. Mr Dighe further states that process fees and copies will be supplied within a week from today to serve Respondents 1 and 2.

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2025.05.02  
10:56:25 +0530

5. In addition to the usual mode service, private service is allowed. Petitioner to file affidavit of service.
6. List the matter on 4 July 2025.

**(Jitendra Jain, J)**

**(M.S. Sonak, J)**